Chapter XXI11I: GRADUATING STUDENT
QUESTIONNAIRE
FULL DATA

This chapter contains the University total frequencies and means for the FY 2005 GSQ.
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Fiscal Year 2005 GSQ Report

University-wide Results

Frequencies

1. What is the highest academic degree you plan to earn?

Statistics

N  Valid 1202
Missing 2
1. What is the highest academic degree you plan to earn?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Bachelor's degree 349 29.0 29.0 29.0
2 - Master's degree 371 30.8 30.9 59.9
3 - Master of Arts in Education degree 84 7.0 7.0 66.9
4 - Beyond Master's but less than a doctorate 38 3.2 3.2 70.0
5 - Professional degree, e.g. M.D., D.O., J.D. 165 13.7 13.7 83.8
6 - Doctorate, e.g. Ph.D., Ed.D. 195 16.2 16.2 100.0
Total 1202 99.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 2
Total 1204 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
2. What is your primary future plan regarding employment or further education?
N  Valid 1199
Missing 5
2. What is your primary future plan regarding employment or further education?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - | will attend graduate or
professional school 526 43.7 43.9 43.9
2 - I will begin working in a
new job 520 43.2 43.4 87.2
3 - other 153 12.7 12.8 100.0
Total 1199 99.6 100.0
Missing  System 5 4
Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

3. If you could start college over, would you choose to attend this university?

N Valid 1203
Missing 1
Mean 3.05

3. If you could start college over, would you choose to attend this university?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Definitely no 59 4.9 4.9 4.9

2-Probably no 168 14.0 14.0 18.9

3-Probably yes 624 51.8 51.9 70.7

4-Definitely yes 352 29.2 29.3 100.0

Total 1203 99.9 100.0
Missing  System 1 A1
Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
N
Valid Missing |

4a. Primary reason for completing your degree at Truman 1189 15
4b. Secondary reason for completing your degree at Truman 1107 97

Frequency Table

4a. Primary reason for completing your degree at Truman

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- Cost 324 26.9 27.2 27.2
2 - Size 75 6.2 6.3 33.6
3 - Social Atmosphere 26 2.2 2.2 35.7
4 - Location 57 4.7 4.8 40.5
5 - Type of programs available 95 7.9 8.0 48.5
6 - Academic reputation 314 26.1 26.4 74.9
Zchgraarlslz?rgl;%g;cial aid 179 14.9 151 90.0
8 - Advice of parents or relatives 40 3.3 3.4 93.4
9 - To be with friends 55 4.6 4.6 98.0
10 - Other reason 24 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 1189 98.8 100.0

Missing  System 15 1.2

Total 1204 100.0
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4b. Secondary reason for completing your degree at Truman

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- Cost 253 21.0 22.9 22.9
2 - Size 137 114 12.4 35.2
3 - Social Atmosphere 30 25 2.7 37.9
4 - Location 122 10.1 11.0 49.0
5 - Type of programs available 67 5.6 6.1 55.0
6 - Academic reputation 246 20.4 22.2 77.2
Zch'g;/aarlslzli)rgll%g;cial aid 112 9.3 101 874
8 - Advice of parents or relatives 41 3.4 3.7 91.1
9 - To be with friends 80 6.6 7.2 98.3
10 - Other reason 19 1.6 1.7 100.0
Total 1107 91.9 100.0

Missing  System 97 8.1

Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

5. Approximately how many hours per week do you spend outside of class on
course-related work (e.g. homework, papers, projects, rehearsing, studio work, etc.)?

N

Mean

Valid
Missing

1200

5. Approximately how many hours per week do you spend outside of class on
course-related work (e.g. homework, papers, projects, rehearsing, studio work, etc.)?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-0-5hours 64 5.3 5.3 5.3
2 - 6-10 hours 223 18.5 18.6 23.9
3-11-15 hours 337 28.0 28.1 52.0
4 - 16-20 hours 189 15.7 15.8 67.8
5-21-25 hours 119 9.9 9.9 77.7
6 - 26-30 hours 191 15.9 15.9 93.6
7 - 31 or more hours 77 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 1200 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

Valid

Missing

Mean

6a. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Interacted with people
from other cultures

6b. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Discussed topics with
students whose opinions or personal values differed from your own

6c. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Used library resources to
gather research materials and information

6d. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Communicated with a
faculty member out of class

6e. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Attended a cultural event
(e.g. art exhibit, play, concert, campus lectures)

6f. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Applied the knowledge
and skills gained in one discipline to learning in other disciplines

6g. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Discussed issues of
social, cultural, or academic significance with others outside of class

6h. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Participated in a
co-curricular activity

6i. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year._Completed reading
assignments in day-to-day preparation for class

6j. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Asked other students for
advice or criticism on your papers, projects, and etc.

6k. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Used the writing center,
language lab, computer labs, or tutorial services

6l. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Applied knowledge and
skills gained in the classroom to co-curricular activities

6m. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Applied knowledge and
skills gained in the classroom to on-campus work

6n. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Applied knowledge and
skills gained in co-curricular activities to the classroom

60. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following
activities during the course of the school year:_Applied knowledge and
skills gained in on-campus work to the classroom

1192

1197

1195

1203

1203

1198

1202

1188

1201

1201

1195

1171

1103

1166

1099

12

16

33

101

38

105

2.84

3.17

3.35

3.19

2.67

3.11

3.17

3.00

2.93

2.77

2.54

2.73

2.60

2.73

2.46

Frequency Table
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6a. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities
during the course of the school year:_Interacted with people from other cultures

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 24 2.0 2.0 2.0
2-Seldom 397 33.0 33.3 35.3
3-Often 511 42.4 42.9 78.2
4-Very often 260 21.6 21.8 100.0
Total 1192 99.0 100.0
Missing  Not applicable 4 3
System 8 7
Total 12 1.0
Total 1204 100.0

6b. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course of the
school year:_Discussed topics with students whose opinions or personal values differed from your own

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 10 .8 .8 .8
2-Seldom 145 12.0 12.1 12.9
3-Often 668 55.5 55.8 68.8
4-Very often 374 31.1 31.2 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0
Missing  Not applicable 2 2
System 5 4
Total 7 .6
Total 1204 100.0

6c. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the
course of the school year:_Used library resources to gather research materials and information

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 11 .9 9 9
2-Seldom 134 111 11.2 12.1
3-Often 473 39.3 39.6 51.7
4-Very often 577 47.9 48.3 100.0
Total 1195 99.3 100.0
Missing  Not applicable 2 2
System 7 .6
Total 9 v
Total 1204 100.0
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6d. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during

the course of the school year:_Communicated with a faculty member out of class

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 5 4 4 4
2-Seldom 213 17.7 17.7 18.1
3-Often 532 44.2 44.2 62.3
4-Very often 453 37.6 37.7 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 A1

Total 1204 100.0

6e. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course
of the school year:_Attended a cultural event (e.g. art exhibit, play, concert, campus lectures)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 35 29 2.9 29
2-Seldom 515 42.8 42.8 45.7
3-Often 468 38.9 38.9 84.6
4-Very often 185 15.4 15.4 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 A1

Total 1204 100.0

6f. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course of the
school year:_Applied the knowledge and skills gained in one discipline to learning in other disciplines

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 6 5 5 5
2-Seldom 155 12.9 12.9 134
3-Often 733 60.9 61.2 74.6
4-Very often 304 25.2 25.4 100.0
Total 1198 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1204 100.0

6g. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course of the
school year:_Discussed issues of social, cultural, or academic significance with others outside of class

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 21 1.7 1.7 1.7
2-Seldom 160 13.3 13.3 151
3-Often 611 50.7 50.8 65.9
4-Very often 410 34.1 34.1 100.0
Total 1202 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 2 2

Total 1204 100.0
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6h. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities
during the course of the school year:_Participated in a co-curricular activity

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 56 4.7 4.7 4.7
2-Seldom 277 23.0 23.3 28.0
3-Often 461 38.3 38.8 66.8
4-Very often 394 32.7 33.2 100.0
Total 1188 98.7 100.0
Missing  Not applicable 15 1.2
System 1 A1
Total 16 13
Total 1204 100.0

6i. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the
course of the school year:_Completed reading assignments in day-to-day preparation for class

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 38 3.2 3.2 3.2
2-Seldom 329 27.3 27.4 30.6
3-Often 514 42.7 42.8 73.4
4-Very often 320 26.6 26.6 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

6j. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course
of the school year:_Asked other students for advice or criticism on your papers, projects, and etc.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 51 4.2 4.2 4.2
2-Seldom 376 31.2 31.3 35.6
3-Often 568 47.2 47.3 82.8
4-Very often 206 17.1 17.2 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

6k. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course
of the school year:_Used the writing center, language lab, computer labs, or tutorial services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 143 11.9 12.0 12.0
2-Seldom 458 38.0 38.3 50.3
3-Often 396 32.9 33.1 83.4
4-Very often 198 16.4 16.6 100.0
Total 1195 99.3 100.0
Missing  Not applicable 6 5
System 3 2
Total 9 7
Total 1204 100.0
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6l. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course of
the school year:_Applied knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to co-curricular activities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 57 4.7 4.9 4.9
2-Seldom 366 30.4 31.3 36.1
3-Often 588 48.8 50.2 86.3
4-Very often 160 13.3 13.7 100.0
Total 1171 97.3 100.0
Missing  Not applicable 29 2.4
System 4 3
Total 33 2.7
Total 1204 100.0

6m. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course
of the school year:_Applied knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to on-campus work

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 135 11.2 12.2 12.2
2-Seldom 347 28.8 315 43.7
3-Often 448 37.2 40.6 84.3
4-Very often 173 14.4 15.7 100.0
Total 1103 91.6 100.0
Missing  Not applicable 98 8.1
System 3 2
Total 101 84
Total 1204 100.0

6n. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course
of the school year:_Applied knowledge and skills gained in co-curricular activities to the classroom

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 64 5.3 5.5 55
2-Seldom 383 31.8 32.8 38.3
3-Often 525 43.6 45.0 83.4
4-Very often 194 16.1 16.6 100.0
Total 1166 96.8 100.0
Missing  Not applicable 33 2.7
System 5 4
Total 38 3.2
Total 1204 100.0
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60. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the following activities during the course
of the school year:_Applied knowledge and skills gained in on-campus work to the classroom

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 176 14.6 16.0 16.0
2-Seldom 381 31.6 34.7 50.7
3-Often 404 33.6 36.8 87.4
4-Very often 138 115 12.6 100.0
Total 1099 91.3 100.0
Missing  Not applicable 101 8.4
System 4 3
Total 105 8.7
Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies

7. How often were term papers, reports, or major writing assignments required in your courses this semester?

Statistics

N

Mean

Valid
Missing

1203
1
3.28

7. How often were term papers, reports, or major writing assignments required in your courses this semester?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 15 1.2 1.2 1.2
2-Not very often 188 15.6 15.6 16.9
3-Often 448 37.2 37.2 54.1
4-Very often 552 45.8 45.9 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 A1

Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

8. How often were your major courses challenging?

N

Mean

Valid
Missing

1201
3
3.35
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8. How often were your major courses challenging?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 5 4 4 4
2-Not very often 91 7.6 7.6 8.0
3-Often 582 48.3 48.5 56.5
4-Very often 523 43.4 43.5 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
9. How often were your LSP courses challenging?
N Valid 1203
Missing 1
Mean 2.70
9. How often were your LSP courses challenging?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 33 2.7 2.7 2.7
2-Not very often 432 35.9 35.9 38.7
3-Often 606 50.3 50.4 89.0
4-Very often 132 11.0 11.0 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 A1

Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies

10. How many faculty members do you know well enough to obtain a letter of recommendation?

Statistics

N

Mean

Valid
Missing

1203
1
4.02
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10. How many faculty members do you know well enough to obtain a letter of recommendation?

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

1 - None
2 -0One

31
80

2.
6.

6
6

2.6
6.7

2.6
9.2

3-Two

4 - Three
5 - More than three 521 43.3
Total 1203 99.9
System 1 A1
1204 100.0

245
326

20.3
27.1

20.4

271

43.3
100.0
Missing
Total

29.6
56.7
100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

Valid

Missing

Mean

1l1a. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Freshman Writing: Generating topics for writing via critical thinking and
discussion

11b. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Speech: Using speech skills appropriate to the topic, purpose, and audience

11c. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Elementary Functions: Developing basic skills in algebra

11d. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Statistics: Recognizing the importance of statistics from its use in research to
its use in everyday life

11e. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Computer Literacy: Recognizing the unethical use of technology, including
copyright and privacy issues.

11f. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Personal Well-Being: Understanding your mental and physical health needs

11g. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Science-Physical Science: Experiencing scientific research in a laboratory
setting

11h. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Science-Life Science: Understanding the unifying principles of life and
repeatable patterns in nature

11i. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
History: Understanding the social and aesthetic richness of different cultures

11j. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Social Science: Understanding citizenship and leadership in its broadest
meaning

11k. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Philosophy & Religion: Interpreting and critically evaluating ethical and political
issues and practices

1186

1191

1177

1194

1200

1196

1197

1197

1190

1196

1193

18

13

27

10

14

11

2.78

3.04

3.01

2.95

2.98

2.96

3.06

2.96

3.02

3.03

3.03
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Statistics

N

Valid

Missing

Mean

11l. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Aesthetic-Fine Arts: Responding or reacting to an artistic creation

11m. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Aesthetic-Literature: Understanding the diversity of human experience and
creative expression in literature

11n. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Mathematics: Using math to study assumptions critically, reason logically, &
arrive at sound conclusions

11o. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Writing Enhanced Courses: Using writing as a mode of learning

11p. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
JINS: Integrating approaches or methods from two or more disciplines

11q. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Intercultural: Appreciating cultural diversity through studying one's own or
other's societies

11r. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Foreign Language: Understanding particular cultures through the study of
foreign languages

11s. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Freshman Program: Developing study and time management skills

11t. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Growing intellectually from co-curricular experiences

11u. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Growing socially and personally from co-curricular experiences

11v. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Growing socially and personally from on-campus work

11w. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Growing intellectually from on-campus work

11x. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Growing intellectually from on-campus residential experiences

11y. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Growing socially and personally through on-campus residential experiences

1194

1186

1195

1201

1198

1194

1198

1196

1197

1197

1192

1191

1192

1190

10

18

10

12

13

12

14

3.02

3.08

3.00

3.10

3.02

2.94

3.00

2.58

3.13

3.20

2.90

2.83

2.83

3.08

Frequency Table
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11a. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Freshman
Writing: Generating topics for writing via critical thinking and discussion

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 86 7.1 7.3 7.3
2 - Inadequate 215 17.9 18.1 25.4
3 - Adequate 762 63.3 64.2 89.6
4 - Very Adequate 123 10.2 10.4 100.0
Total 1186 98.5 100.0

Missing  System 18 15

Total 1204 100.0

11b. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at Truman
have been in each of the following?_Speech: Using speech skills appropriate to the topic, purpose, and audience

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 39 3.2 3.3 3.3
2 - Inadequate 128 10.6 10.7 14.0
3 - Adequate 773 64.2 64.9 78.9
4 - Very Adequate 251 20.8 21.1 100.0
Total 1191 98.9 100.0

Missing  System 13 11

Total 1204 100.0

11c. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences
at Truman have been in each of the following?_Elementary Functions: Developing basic skills in algebra

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 51 4.2 4.3 4.3
2 - Inadequate 124 10.3 10.5 14.9
3 - Adequate 762 63.3 64.7 79.6
4 - Very Adequate 240 19.9 20.4 100.0
Total 1177 97.8 100.0

Missing  System 27 2.2

Total 1204 100.0

11d. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education
and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Statistics: Recognizing
the importance of statistics from its use in research to its use in everyday life

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 71 5.9 5.9 5.9
2 - Inadequate 155 12.9 13.0 18.9
3 - Adequate 729 60.5 61.1 80.0
4 - Very Adequate 239 19.9 20.0 100.0
Total 1194 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 10 .8

Total 1204 100.0
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1le. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education
and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Computer Literacy:
Recognizing the unethical use of technology, including copyright and privacy issues.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 66 5.5 5.5 5.5
2 - Inadequate 160 13.3 13.3 18.8
3 - Adequate 711 59.1 59.3 78.1
4 - Very Adequate 263 21.8 21.9 100.0
Total 1200 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1204 100.0

11f. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at Truman
have been in each of the following?_Personal Well-Being: Understanding your mental and physical health needs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 64 5.3 54 54
2 - Inadequate 179 14.9 15.0 20.3
3 - Adequate 699 58.1 58.4 78.8
4 - Very Adequate 254 21.1 21.2 100.0
Total 1196 99.3 100.0

Missing  System 8 7

Total 1204 100.0

11g. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_
Science-Physical Science: Experiencing scientific research in a laboratory setting

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 51 4.2 4.3 4.3
2 - Inadequate 99 8.2 8.3 12.5
3 - Adequate 777 64.5 64.9 77.4
4 - Very Adequate 270 22.4 22.6 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1204 100.0

11h. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Science-Life
Science: Understanding the unifying principles of life and repeatable patterns in nature

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 43 3.6 3.6 3.6
2 - Inadequate 148 12.3 12.4 16.0
3 - Adequate 817 67.9 68.3 84.2
4 - Very Adequate 189 15.7 15.8 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1204 100.0
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11i. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at Truman
have been in each of the following?_History: Understanding the social and aesthetic richness of different cultures

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 38 3.2 3.2 3.2
2 - Inadequate 133 11.0 11.2 14.4
3 - Adequate 781 64.9 65.6 80.0
4 - Very Adequate 238 19.8 20.0 100.0
Total 1190 98.8 100.0

Missing  System 14 1.2

Total 1204 100.0

11j. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Social
Science: Understanding citizenship and leadership in its broadest meaning

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 30 25 25 25
2 - Inadequate 145 12.0 12.1 14.6
3 - Adequate 775 64.4 64.8 79.4
4 - Very Adequate 246 20.4 20.6 100.0
Total 1196 99.3 100.0

Missing  System 8 7

Total 1204 100.0

11k. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education
and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Philosophy & Religion:
Interpreting and critically evaluating ethical and political issues and practices

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 42 3.5 3.5 3.5
2 - Inadequate 152 12.6 12.7 16.3
3 - Adequate 724 60.1 60.7 76.9
4 - Very Adequate 275 22.8 23.1 100.0
Total 1193 99.1 100.0

Missing  System 11 9

Total 1204 100.0

11l. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Aesthetic-Fine Arts: Responding or reacting to an artistic creation

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 45 3.7 3.8 3.8
2 - Inadequate 164 13.6 13.7 17.5
3 - Adequate 704 58.5 59.0 76.5
4 - Very Adequate 281 23.3 23.5 100.0
Total 1194 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 10 .8

Total 1204 100.0
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11m. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education
and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Aesthetic-Literature:
Understanding the diversity of human experience and creative expression in literature

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 34 2.8 2.9 2.9
2 - Inadequate 115 9.6 9.7 12.6
3 - Adequate 764 63.5 64.4 77.0
4 - Very Adequate 273 22.7 23.0 100.0
Total 1186 98.5 100.0

Missing  System 18 15

Total 1204 100.0

11n. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education
and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Mathematics: Using
math to study assumptions critically, reason logically, & arrive at sound conclusions

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 53 4.4 4.4 4.4
2 - Inadequate 149 12.4 12.5 16.9
3 - Adequate 740 61.5 61.9 78.8
4 - Very Adequate 253 21.0 21.2 100.0
Total 1195 99.3 100.0

Missing  System 9 7

Total 1204 100.0

110. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Writing Enhanced Courses: Using writing as a mode of learning

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 53 4.4 4.4 4.4
2 - Inadequate 115 9.6 9.6 14.0
3 - Adequate 688 57.1 57.3 71.3
4 - Very Adequate 345 28.7 28.7 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

11p. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_JINS: Integrating approaches or methods from two or more disciplines

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 79 6.6 6.6 6.6
2 - Inadequate 171 14.2 14.3 20.9
3 - Adequate 595 49.4 49.7 70.5
4 - Very Adequate 353 29.3 29.5 100.0
Total 1198 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1204 100.0
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11qg. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Intercultural:
Appreciating cultural diversity through studying one's own or other's societies

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 51 4.2 4.3 4.3
2 - Inadequate 188 15.6 15.7 20.0
3 - Adequate 731 60.7 61.2 81.2
4 - Very Adequate 224 18.6 18.8 100.0
Total 1194 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 10 .8

Total 1204 100.0

11r. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum
education and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Foreign
Language: Understanding particular cultures through the study of foreign languages

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 55 4.6 4.6 4.6
2 - Inadequate 152 12.6 12.7 17.3
3 - Adequate 729 60.5 60.9 78.1
4 - Very Adequate 262 21.8 21.9 100.0
Total 1198 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1204 100.0

11s. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Freshman Program: Developing study and time management skills

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 152 12.6 12.7 12.7
2 - Inadequate 327 27.2 27.3 40.1
3 - Adequate 589 48.9 49.2 89.3
4 - Very Adequate 128 10.6 10.7 100.0
Total 1196 99.3 100.0

Missing  System 8 7

Total 1204 100.0

11t. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences
at Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing intellectually from co-curricular experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 31 2.6 2.6 2.6
2 - Inadequate 126 10.5 10.5 13.1
3 - Adequate 697 57.9 58.2 71.3
4 - Very Adequate 343 28.5 28.7 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1204 100.0
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11u. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing socially and personally from co-curricular experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 34 2.8 2.8 2.8
2 - Inadequate 97 8.1 8.1 10.9
3 - Adequate 658 54.7 55.0 65.9
4 - Very Adequate 408 33.9 34.1 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1204 100.0

11v. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences
at Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing socially and personally from on-campus work

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 78 6.5 6.5 6.5
2 - Inadequate 213 17.7 17.9 24.4
3 - Adequate 649 53.9 54.4 78.9
4 - Very Adequate 252 20.9 21.1 100.0
Total 1192 99.0 100.0

Missing  System 12 1.0

Total 1204 100.0

11w. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and
experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing intellectually from on-campus work

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 88 7.3 7.4 7.4
2 - Inadequate 254 21.1 21.3 28.7
3 - Adequate 616 51.2 51.7 80.4
4 - Very Adequate 233 19.4 19.6 100.0
Total 1191 98.9 100.0

Missing  System 13 11

Total 1204 100.0

11x. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing intellectually from on-campus residential experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 96 8.0 8.1 8.1
2 - Inadequate 215 17.9 18.0 26.1
3 - Adequate 671 55.7 56.3 82.4
4 - Very Adequate 210 17.4 17.6 100.0
Total 1192 99.0 100.0

Missing  System 12 1.0

Total 1204 100.0
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11y. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at Truman
have been in each of the following?_Growing socially and personally through on-campus residential experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 64 5.3 54 54

2 - Inadequate 128 10.6 10.8 16.1

3 - Adequate 650 54.0 54.6 70.8

4 - Very Adequate 348 28.9 29.2 100.0

Total 1190 98.8 100.0
Missing  System 14 1.2
Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
N
Valid Missing Mean

12a. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the _ 1196 8 341
following?_Knowledge of -- Modes of inquiry or processes of your major :
12b. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the 1197 7 3.46
following?_Knowledge of -- Subject matter of your major :
12c. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the 1193 11 3.37
following?_Knowledge of -- Issues and trends pertinent to your specialty :
12d. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the 1184 20 3.37
following?_Knowledge of -- Theories pertinent to your specialty :
12e. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the 1191 13 3.07
following?_Knowledge of -- Scholars who are associated with the major :
12f. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_ 1182 22 3.46
Ability to -- Apply knowledge in defining problems and solving them :
12g. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the 1196 8 3.48
following?_Ability to -- Find information; interpret and apply findings :
following? Abilty to - Think ariteally Yo o e 1194 0] 349
12i. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_ 1191 13 352
Attitude of -- Believing that learning is a life-long process :
12j. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_ 1192 12 3.42
Attitude of -- Understanding multiple perspectives )

Frequency Table

12a. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_

Knowledge of -- Modes of inquiry or processes of your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 12 1.0 1.0 1.0
2-Inadequate 35 2.9 2.9 3.9
3-Adequate 598 49.7 50.0 53.9
4-Very adequate 551 45.8 46.1 100.0
Total 1196 99.3 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 6 5
System 2 2
Total 8 7
Total 1204 100.0
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12b. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_
Knowledge of -- Subject matter of your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 13 1.1 1.1 11
2-Inadequate 47 3.9 3.9 5.0
3-Adequate 508 42.2 42.4 47.5
4-Very adequate 629 52.2 52.5 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 5 4
System 2 2
Total 7 .6
Total 1204 100.0

12c. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_

Knowledge of -- Issues and trends pertinent to your specialty

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 20 1.7 1.7 1.7
2-Inadequate 64 5.3 54 7.0
3-Adequate 559 46.4 46.9 53.9
4-Very adequate 550 45.7 46.1 100.0
Total 1193 99.1 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 8 7
System 3 2
Total 11 9
Total 1204 100.0

12d. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_
Knowledge of -- Theories pertinent to your specialty

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 11 9 9 9
2-Inadequate 62 5.1 5.2 6.2
3-Adequate 586 48.7 49.5 55.7
4-Very adequate 525 43.6 44.3 100.0
Total 1184 98.3 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 18 15
System 2 2
Total 20 1.7
Total 1204 100.0
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12e. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_

Knowledge of -- Scholars who are associated with the major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 37 3.1 3.1 3.1
2-Inadequate 198 16.4 16.6 19.7
3-Adequate 598 49.7 50.2 69.9
4-Very adequate 358 29.7 30.1 100.0
Total 1191 98.9 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 10 .8
System 3 2
Total 13 1.1
Total 1204 100.0

12f. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_Ability to

-- Apply knowledge in defining problems and solving them

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 12 1.0 1.0 1.0
2-Inadequate 39 3.2 3.3 4.3
3-Adequate 523 43.4 44.2 48.6
4-Very adequate 608 50.5 51.4 100.0
Total 1182 98.2 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 18 15
System 4 3
Total 22 1.8
Total 1204 100.0

12g. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_Ability to
-- Find information; interpret and apply findings

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 12 1.0 1.0 1.0
2-Inadequate 41 3.4 3.4 4.4
3-Adequate 499 41.4 41.7 46.2
4-Very adequate 644 53.5 53.8 100.0
Total 1196 99.3 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 4 3
System 4 3
Total 8 v
Total 1204 100.0
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12h. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_Ability to -- Think critically

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 15 1.2 1.3 13
2-Inadequate 39 3.2 3.3 4.5
3-Adequate 484 40.2 40.5 45.1
4-Very adequate 656 54.5 54.9 100.0
Total 1194 99.2 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 7 .6
System 3 2
Total 10 .8
Total 1204 100.0

12i. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_Attitude
of -- Believing that learning is a life-long process

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 15 1.2 1.3 13
2-Inadequate 37 3.1 3.1 4.4
3-Adequate 449 37.3 37.7 42.1
4-Very adequate 690 57.3 57.9 100.0
Total 1191 98.9 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 9 7
System 4 3
Total 13 11
Total 1204 100.0

12j. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?_Attitude
of -- Understanding multiple perspectives

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 20 1.7 1.7 1.7
2-Inadequate 42 3.5 3.5 52
3-Adequate 552 45.8 46.3 51.5
4-Very adequate 578 48.0 48.5 100.0
Total 1192 99.0 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 9 7
System 3 2
Total 12 1.0
Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

N

Valid Missing Mean
13a. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a 1203 1 3.40
scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Leadership ability :
13b. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a 1203 1 341
scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Working cooperatively with a group :
13c. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a 1201 3 3.40
scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Persisting at difficult tasks :
13d. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a
scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Understanding your own abilities, 1203 1 3.61
interests, and personality
13e. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a 1202 2 3.26
scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Managing your emotions :
13f. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a
scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Respecting the uniqueness and worth of 1202 2 3.54
each individual
13g. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a 1203 1 353
scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Learning on your own :

Frequency Table

13a. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Leadership ability

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 10 .8 .8 .8
2 74 6.1 6.2 7.0
3 539 44.8 44.8 51.8
4-High 580 48.2 48.2 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 A1

Total 1204 100.0

13b. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a scale
of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Working cooperatively with a group

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 15 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 95 7.9 7.9 9.1
3 472 39.2 39.2 48.4
4-High 621 51.6 51.6 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 1

Total 1204 100.0
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13c. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a scale
of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Persisting at difficult tasks

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 8 7 7 7
2 90 7.5 7.5 8.2
3 514 42.7 42.8 51.0
4-High 589 48.9 49.0 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

13d. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a scale of 1
(low) to 4 (high)?_Understanding your own abilities, interests, and personality

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 8 7 7 7
2 27 2.2 2.2 2.9
3 396 32.9 32.9 35.8
4-High 772 64.1 64.2 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 A1

Total 1204 100.0

13e. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a scale
of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Managing your emotions

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 19 1.6 1.6 1.6
2 152 12.6 12.6 14.2
3 526 43.7 43.8 58.0
4-High 505 41.9 42.0 100.0
Total 1202 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 2 2

Total 1204 100.0

13f. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a scale of
1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Respecting the uniqueness and worth of each individual

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 9 7 7 v
2 68 5.6 5.7 6.4
3 385 32.0 32.0 38.4
4-High 740 61.5 61.6 100.0
Total 1202 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 2 2

Total 1204 100.0
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13g. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a scale
of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Learning on your own

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 8 7 7 7
2 59 4.9 4.9 5.6
3 419 34.8 34.8 40.4
4-High 717 59.6 59.6 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 A1

Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics
N
Valid Missing Mean
14a. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Experiences -- Opportunities to be involved in student life and 1170 34 3.26
co-curricular activities
l4b_. How satisfied were you with the exper_ie_znces,_ services,_ and facilities at Truman 1184 20 3.95
as listed below?_Experiences -- Opportunities to interact with faculty outside of class :
l4c_. How satisfied were you with the _experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1194 10 3.20
as listed below?_Experiences -- Quality of feedback from faculty :
l4d_. How satisfied were you with the_experiences_, services,_ and facilities at Truman 1187 17 3.06
as listed below?_Experiences -- Variety of teaching strategies :
l4e_. How satisfied were you with the ex_periences, services, and facilities at Truman 1191 13 3.33
as listed below?_Experiences -- Friendliness of the campus :
l4f._ How satisfied were you with the experienc_es, services, and facilities at Truman 1190 14 331
as listed below?_Experiences -- Intellectual climate on the campus :
14g. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1183 21 318
as listed below?_Experiences -- Your sense of belonging on this campus :
l4h_. How satisfied were you with the experienc_es, services, and_facilities at Truman 1185 19 295
as listed below?_Experiences -- Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the LSP :
l4i._ How satisfied were you with the experience_s, services, and f_acilities a_t Truman 1192 12 3.42
as listed below?_Experiences -- Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the major :
14j. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1185 19 3.37
as listed below?_Experiences -- Overall quality of instruction in your major :
l4k_. How satisfied were you with the_experiences, services, an_d facilities _at Truman 1189 15 287
as listed below?_Experiences -- Availability of courses offered in your major :
l4|._ How satisfied were you with the exp_eri_ences_, services,_and faciliti_es at Truman 1196 8 3.46
as listed below?_Experiences -- Accessibility of instructors in your major :
l4rr_1. How satisfied were you with the exp_erienc_e_s, services, and fa}ciliti_es at Trum_an 1174 30 208
as listed below?_Experiences -- Academic advising by faculty advisor in your major :
l4n_. How satisfied were you with the exp_erienc_e_s, services, and facili_ties at Truman 1163 a1 279
as listed below?_Experiences -- Academic advising by your RCP advisor :
140_. How satisfied were you with the_: experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1195 9 3.30
as listed below?_Experiences -- Attitude of faculty toward students :
14p. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1158 16 321
as listed below?_Experiences -- Attitude of non-teaching staff toward students :
14q. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 997 207 3.05
as listed below?_Experiences -- On-campus work experiences :
14r. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1180 24 299
as listed below?_Experiences -- Concern for you as an individual :
14s. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1162 42 280

as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Assessment & Testing

XXI1-26




Statistics

N

Valid Missing Mean
l4t._ How satisfied were you with _th_e experie_nces_, services, and facilities at Truman 958 246 299
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- University Career Center :
l4u_. How satisfied were you with_ Fhe experie_nces, se_rvices, ar_ld facil_ities at Truman 1166 38 3.09
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Business Office/Cashier's window :
l4v_. How satisfied were you With_ t_he experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 905 299 3.04
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Center for Student Involvement :
l4V\_/. How satisfied were you With _the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1162 42 276
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Truman Bookstore :
l4x_. How satisfied were you With_t_he experiences, services_, and facilitie_s at Truman 584 620 277
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Center for International Education Abroad :
14y. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 623 581 3.05
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Center for Multicultural Affairs :
l4z_. How satisfied were you With_ t_he expe_rier!ces, s_ervices, and fgcilities at Truman 1168 36 3.29
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Division office of your major :
l4a_a. How satisfied were you Wit_h _the experien_ces,_servi(_:es, and facilities at Truman 978 226 290
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Financial Aid Office :
l4a_b. How satisfied were you Wit_h _the experiences_, services, and facilities at Truman 1168 36 280
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Food service :
l4a_c. How satisfied were you Wit_h_ 'ghe experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1046 158 276
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Health Center :
l4a_d. How satisfied were you Wit_h _the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 771 433 311
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Intramural program :
l4a_e. How satisfied were you Wit_h _the experiences, servipes, and facilities at Truman 878 326 206
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Language Learning Center :
l4a_f. How satisfied were you With_t_he exp_eriences, services, and facilities at Truman 1180 24 3.39
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Library :
14ag. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1178 26 317
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Registrar's office :
l4a_h. How satisfied were you Wit_h _the experi_ence_s, services, and facilities at Truman 1185 19 295
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Registration process :
l4a_i.How satisfied were you With_ t_h_e experiences, se_rvices, and facilities at Truman 863 341 3.05
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student Affairs :
l4a_j. How satisfied were you with _t_he experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 771 433 270
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student Senate :
l4a_k. How satisfied were you Wit_h_ '_[he experiences, _sejr_vices, and facilities at Truman 1120 84 3.04
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student Activities Board (SAB) :
l4a_|. How satisfied were you with _t_he exper_ience_:s, services_, and faqilities at Truman 585 619 3.05
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- University Counseling Services :
14am. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at
Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Laboratories, studios, and research 972 232 3.07
space
l4a_n. How satisfied were you Wit_h _the experienc_es, servi_c_e_s, and facilities at Truman 1150 54 3.34
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Recreational facilities :
14a0. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1181 23 316
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student Union Building :
14ap. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1186 18 321
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Computer access :
14aq. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1004 200 3.00
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Athletic facilities :
14ar. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman 1142 62 193

as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Parking
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Statistics

N

Valid Missing Mean
14as. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Heating, cooling, and air quality in campus 1189 15 2.50
buildings
14at. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- General conditions of buildings and grounds 1187 17 3.07
at this university

Frequency Table

14a. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as listed
below?_Experiences -- Opportunities to be involved in student life and co-curricular activities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 23 1.9 2.0 2.0
2-Dissatisfied 55 4.6 4.7 6.7
3-Satisfied 690 57.3 59.0 65.6
4-Very satisfied 402 33.4 34.4 100.0
Total 1170 97.2 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 29 24
System 5 4
Total 34 2.8
Total 1204 100.0

14b. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Experiences -- Opportunities to interact with faculty outside of class

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 18 15 15 15
2-Dissatisfied 117 9.7 9.9 114
3-Satisfied 596 49.5 50.3 61.7
4-Very satisfied 453 37.6 38.3 100.0
Total 1184 98.3 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 18 15
System 2 2
Total 20 1.7
Total 1204 100.0
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14c. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as

listed below?_Experiences -- Quality of feedback from faculty

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 16 1.3 1.3 13
2-Dissatisfied 103 8.6 8.6 10.0
3-Satisfied 696 57.8 58.3 68.3
4-Very satisfied 379 315 31.7 100.0
Total 1194 99.2 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 6 5
System 4 3
Total 10 .8
Total 1204 100.0

14d. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman

as listed below?_Experiences -- Variety of teaching strategies

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 30 25 25 25
2-Dissatisfied 114 9.5 9.6 12.1
3-Satisfied 794 65.9 66.9 79.0
4-Very satisfied 249 20.7 21.0 100.0
Total 1187 98.6 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 12 1.0
System 5 4
Total 17 14
Total 1204 100.0

14e. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Experiences -- Friendliness of the campus

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 22 1.8 1.8 1.8
2-Dissatisfied 60 5.0 5.0 6.9
3-Satisfied 607 50.4 51.0 57.9
4-Very satisfied 502 41.7 42.1 100.0
Total 1191 98.9 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 10 .8
System 3 2
Total 13 11
Total 1204 100.0
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14f. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as

listed below?_Experiences -- Intellectual climate on the campus

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 17 14 14 14
2-Dissatisfied 67 5.6 5.6 7.1
3-Satisfied 634 52.7 53.3 60.3
4-Very satisfied 472 39.2 39.7 100.0
Total 1190 98.8 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 12 1.0
System 2 2
Total 14 1.2
Total 1204 100.0

14g. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Experiences -- Your sense of belonging on this campus

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 42 35 3.6 3.6
2-Dissatisfied 92 7.6 7.8 11.3
3-Satisfied 657 54.6 55.5 66.9
4-Very satisfied 392 32.6 33.1 100.0
Total 1183 98.3 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 17 14
System 4 3
Total 21 1.7
Total 1204 100.0

14h. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Experiences -- Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the LSP

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 33 2.7 2.8 2.8
2-Dissatisfied 207 17.2 17.5 20.3
3-Satisfied 737 61.2 62.2 82.4
4-Very satisfied 208 17.3 17.6 100.0
Total 1185 98.4 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 18 15
System 1 1
Total 19 1.6
Total 1204 100.0
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14i. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Experiences -- Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 13 1.1 1.1 11
2-Dissatisfied 50 4.2 4.2 5.3
3-Satisfied 548 45,5 46.0 51.3
4-Very satisfied 581 48.3 48.7 100.0
Total 1192 99.0 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 10 .8
System 2 2
Total 12 1.0
Total 1204 100.0

14j. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Experiences -- Overall quality of instruction in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 17 14 14 14
2-Dissatisfied 56 4.7 4.7 6.2
3-Satisfied 586 48.7 49.5 55.6
4-Very satisfied 526 43.7 44.4 100.0
Total 1185 98.4 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 17 14
System 2 2
Total 19 1.6
Total 1204 100.0

14k. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Experiences -- Availability of courses offered in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 74 6.1 6.2 6.2
2-Dissatisfied 270 224 22.7 28.9
3-Satisfied 584 48.5 49.1 78.0
4-Very satisfied 261 21.7 22.0 100.0
Total 1189 98.8 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 12 1.0
System 3 2
Total 15 1.2
Total 1204 100.0
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141. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Experiences -- Accessibility of instructors in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 14 1.2 1.2 1.2
2-Dissatisfied 39 3.2 3.3 4.4
3-Satisfied 525 43.6 43.9 48.3
4-Very satisfied 618 51.3 51.7 100.0
Total 1196 99.3 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 6 5
System 2 2
Total 8 7
Total 1204 100.0

14m. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Experiences -- Academic advising by faculty advisor in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 105 8.7 8.9 8.9
2-Dissatisfied 187 15.5 15.9 24.9
3-Satisfied 504 41.9 42.9 67.8
4-Very satisfied 378 31.4 32.2 100.0
Total 1174 97.5 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 27 2.2
System 3 2
Total 30 25
Total 1204 100.0

14n. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Experiences -- Academic advising by your RCP advisor

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 171 14.2 14.7 14.7
2-Dissatisfied 252 20.9 21.7 36.4
3-Satisfied 468 38.9 40.2 76.6
4-Very satisfied 272 22.6 23.4 100.0
Total 1163 96.6 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 37 31
System 4 3
Total 41 34
Total 1204 100.0
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140. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Experiences -- Attitude of faculty toward students

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 21 1.7 1.8 1.8
2-Dissatisfied 83 6.9 6.9 8.7
3-Satisfied 611 50.7 51.1 59.8
4-Very satisfied 480 39.9 40.2 100.0
Total 1195 99.3 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 7 .6
System 2 2
Total 9 7
Total 1204 100.0

14p. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Experiences -- Attitude of non-teaching staff toward students

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 23 1.9 2.0 2.0
2-Dissatisfied 69 5.7 6.0 7.9
3-Satisfied 705 58.6 60.9 68.8
4-Very satisfied 361 30.0 31.2 100.0
Total 1158 96.2 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 42 35
System 4 3
Total 46 3.8
Total 1204 100.0

14qg. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman

as listed below?_Experiences -- On-campus work experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 52 4.3 5.2 5.2
2-Dissatisfied 134 11.1 13.4 18.7
3-Satisfied 523 43.4 52.5 71.1
4-Very satisfied 288 23.9 28.9 100.0
Total 997 82.8 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 206 17.1
System 1 1
Total 207 17.2
Total 1204 100.0

XXI1-33




14r. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as

listed below?_Experiences -- Concern for you as an individual

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 55 4.6 4.7 4.7
2-Dissatisfied 165 13.7 14.0 18.6
3-Satisfied 696 57.8 59.0 77.6
4-Very satisfied 264 21.9 22.4 100.0
Total 1180 98.0 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 18 15
System 6 5
Total 24 2.0
Total 1204 100.0

14s. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as

listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Assessment & Testing

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 91 7.6 7.8 7.8
2-Dissatisfied 199 16.5 17.1 25.0
3-Satisfied 729 60.5 62.7 87.7
4-Very satisfied 143 11.9 12.3 100.0
Total 1162 96.5 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 39 3.2
System 3 2
Total 42 35
Total 1204 100.0

14t. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as

listed below?_Services & Facilities -- University Career Center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 54 4.5 5.6 5.6
2-Dissatisfied 116 9.6 12.1 17.7
3-Satisfied 575 47.8 60.0 77.8
4-Very satisfied 213 17.7 22.2 100.0
Total 958 79.6 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 245 20.3
System 1 1
Total 246 204
Total 1204 100.0
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14u. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Business Office/Cashier's window

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 32 2.7 2.7 2.7
2-Dissatisfied 103 8.6 8.8 11.6
3-Satisfied 759 63.0 65.1 76.7
4-Very satisfied 272 22.6 23.3 100.0
Total 1166 96.8 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 37 31
System 1 A1
Total 38 3.2
Total 1204 100.0

14v. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Center for Student Involvement

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 34 2.8 3.8 3.8
2-Dissatisfied 72 6.0 8.0 11.7
3-Satisfied 624 51.8 69.0 80.7
4-Very satisfied 175 14.5 19.3 100.0
Total 905 75.2 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 296 24.6
System 3 2
Total 299 24.8
Total 1204 100.0

14w. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman

as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Truman Bookstore

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 97 8.1 8.3 8.3
2-Dissatisfied 245 20.3 21.1 294
3-Satisfied 664 55.1 57.1 86.6
4-Very satisfied 156 13.0 13.4 100.0
Total 1162 96.5 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 38 3.2
System 4 3
Total 42 35
Total 1204 100.0
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14x. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Center for International Education Abroad

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 78 6.5 134 134
2-Dissatisfied 86 7.1 14.7 28.1
3-Satisfied 313 26.0 53.6 81.7
4-Very satisfied 107 8.9 18.3 100.0
Total 584 48.5 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 613 50.9
System 7 .6
Total 620 51.5
Total 1204 100.0

14y. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Center for Multicultural Affairs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 23 1.9 3.7 3.7
2-Dissatisfied 53 4.4 8.5 12.2
3-Satisfied 417 34.6 66.9 79.1
4-Very satisfied 130 10.8 20.9 100.0
Total 623 51.7 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 578 48.0
System 3 2
Total 581 48.3
Total 1204 100.0

14z. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as

listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Division office of your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 21 1.7 1.8 1.8
2-Dissatisfied 51 4.2 4.4 6.2
3-Satisfied 661 54.9 56.6 62.8
4-Very satisfied 435 36.1 37.2 100.0
Total 1168 97.0 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 35 29
System 1 1
Total 36 3.0
Total 1204 100.0
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14aa. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman

as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Financial Aid Office

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 69 5.7 7.1 7.1
2-Dissatisfied 143 11.9 14.6 21.7
3-Satisfied 579 48.1 59.2 80.9
4-Very satisfied 187 15.5 19.1 100.0
Total 978 81.2 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 223 18.5
System 3 2
Total 226 18.8
Total 1204 100.0
14ab. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Food service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 93 7.7 8.0 8.0
2-Dissatisfied 213 17.7 18.2 26.2
3-Satisfied 702 58.3 60.1 86.3
4-Very satisfied 160 13.3 13.7 100.0
Total 1168 97.0 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 34 2.8
System 2 2
Total 36 3.0
Total 1204 100.0
1l4ac. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Health Center
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 112 9.3 10.7 10.7
2-Dissatisfied 212 17.6 20.3 31.0
3-Satisfied 535 44.4 51.1 82.1
4-Very satisfied 187 15.5 17.9 100.0
Total 1046 86.9 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 155 12.9
System 3 2
Total 158 13.1
Total 1204 100.0
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14ad. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman

as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Intramural program

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 25 2.1 3.2 3.2
2-Dissatisfied 74 6.1 9.6 12.8
3-Satisfied 463 38.5 60.1 72.9
4-Very satisfied 209 17.4 27.1 100.0
Total 771 64.0 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 430 35.7
System 3 2
Total 433 36.0
Total 1204 100.0

14ae. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Language Learning Center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 28 2.3 3.2 3.2
2-Dissatisfied 100 8.3 11.4 14.6
3-Satisfied 632 52.5 72.0 86.6
4-Very satisfied 118 9.8 13.4 100.0
Total 878 72.9 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 325 27.0
System 1 A1
Total 326 27.1
Total 1204 100.0

14af. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Library

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 12 1.0 1.0 1.0
2-Dissatisfied 43 3.6 3.6 4.7
3-Satisfied 598 49.7 50.7 55.3
4-Very satisfied 527 43.8 44.7 100.0
Total 1180 98.0 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 21 1.7
System 3 2
Total 24 2.0
Total 1204 100.0
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1l4ag. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Registrar's office

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 30 25 25 25
2-Dissatisfied 71 5.9 6.0 8.6
3-Satisfied 745 61.9 63.2 71.8
4-Very satisfied 332 27.6 28.2 100.0
Total 1178 97.8 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 24 2.0
System 2 2
Total 26 2.2
Total 1204 100.0
14ah. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Registration process
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 51 4.2 4.3 4.3
2-Dissatisfied 158 13.1 13.3 17.6
3-Satisfied 770 64.0 65.0 82.6
4-Very satisfied 206 17.1 17.4 100.0
Total 1185 98.4 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 15 1.2
System 4 3
Total 19 1.6
Total 1204 100.0

14ai.How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student Affairs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 32 2.7 3.7 3.7
2-Dissatisfied 58 4.8 6.7 104
3-Satisfied 606 50.3 70.2 80.6
4-Very satisfied 167 13.9 19.4 100.0
Total 863 71.7 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 339 28.2
System 2 2
Total 341 28.3
Total 1204 100.0
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14aj. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student Senate

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 86 7.1 11.2 11.2
2-Dissatisfied 148 12.3 19.2 304
3-Satisfied 450 37.4 58.4 88.7
4-Very satisfied 87 7.2 11.3 100.0
Total 771 64.0 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 431 35.8
System 2 2
Total 433 36.0
Total 1204 100.0

14ak. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student Activities Board (SAB)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 54 4.5 4.8 4.8
2-Dissatisfied 115 9.6 10.3 15.1
3-Satisfied 684 56.8 61.1 76.2
4-Very satisfied 267 22.2 23.8 100.0
Total 1120 93.0 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 78 6.5
System 6 5
Total 84 7.0
Total 1204 100.0

14al. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- University Counseling Services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 27 2.2 4.6 4.6
2-Dissatisfied 61 5.1 10.4 15.0
3-Satisfied 354 29.4 60.5 75.6
4-Very satisfied 143 11.9 24.4 100.0
Total 585 48.6 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 615 51.1
System 4 3
Total 619 514
Total 1204 100.0
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14am. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Laboratories, studios, and research space

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 22 1.8 2.3 2.3
2-Dissatisfied 100 8.3 10.3 12.6
3-Satisfied 634 52.7 65.2 77.8
4-Very satisfied 216 17.9 22.2 100.0
Total 972 80.7 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 228 18.9
System 4 3
Total 232 19.3
Total 1204 100.0

14an. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman

as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Recreational facilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 21 1.7 1.8 1.8
2-Dissatisfied 35 29 3.0 4.9
3-Satisfied 622 51.7 54.1 59.0
4-Very satisfied 472 39.2 41.0 100.0
Total 1150 95.5 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 49 41
System 5 4
Total 54 4.5
Total 1204 100.0

14a0. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman

as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student Union Building

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 22 1.8 1.9 1.9
2-Dissatisfied 81 6.7 6.9 8.7
3-Satisfied 767 63.7 64.9 73.7
4-Very satisfied 311 25.8 26.3 100.0
Total 1181 98.1 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 20 1.7
System 3 2
Total 23 19
Total 1204 100.0
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14ap. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Computer access

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 24 2.0 2.0 2.0
2-Dissatisfied 89 7.4 7.5 9.5
3-Satisfied 690 57.3 58.2 67.7
4-Very satisfied 383 31.8 32.3 100.0
Total 1186 98.5 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 16 13
System 2 2
Total 18 15
Total 1204 100.0

14ag. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Athletic facilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 57 4.7 5.7 5.7
2-Dissatisfied 127 10.5 12.6 18.3
3-Satisfied 584 48.5 58.2 76.5
4-Very satisfied 236 19.6 23.5 100.0
Total 1004 83.4 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 197 16.4
System 3 2
Total 200 16.6
Total 1204 100.0

1l4ar. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Parking

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 434 36.0 38.0 38.0
2-Dissatisfied 397 33.0 34.8 72.8
3-Satisfied 268 22.3 235 96.2
4-Very satisfied 43 3.6 3.8 100.0
Total 1142 94.9 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 59 4.9
System 3 2
Total 62 51
Total 1204 100.0
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1l4as. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as
listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Heating, cooling, and air quality in campus buildings

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 140 11.6 11.8 11.8
2-Dissatisfied 415 345 34.9 46.7
3-Satisfied 535 44.4 45.0 91.7
4-Very satisfied 99 8.2 8.3 100.0
Total 1189 98.8 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 13 11
System 2 2
Total 15 1.2
Total 1204 100.0

1l4at. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman as listed
below?_Services & Facilities -- General conditions of buildings and grounds at this university

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 32 2.7 2.7 2.7
2-Dissatisfied 116 9.6 9.8 12.5
3-Satisfied 776 64.5 65.4 77.8
4-Very satisfied 263 21.8 22.2 100.0
Total 1187 98.6 100.0
Missing  Does not apply 15 1.2
System 2 2
Total 17 14
Total 1204 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
N
Valid Missing Mean
15a. How frequently have you personally observed
discrimination on this campus relative to any of the 1201 3 3.32
following:_Gender
15b. How frequently have you personally observed
discrimination on this campus relative to any of the 1199 5 3.37
following:_Race
15c. How frequently have you personally observed
discrimination on this campus relative to any of the 1202 2 3.23
following:_Sexual orientation
15d. How frequently have you personally observed
discrimination on this campus relative to any of the 1201 3 3.69
following:_Individuals with disabilities

Frequency Table
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15a. How frequently have you personally observed discrimination on this campus
relative to any of the following:_Gender

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Alot 32 2.7 2.7 2.7
2 - Some 124 10.3 10.3 13.0
3 - Afewtimes 467 38.8 38.9 51.9
4 - Never 578 48.0 48.1 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

15b. How frequently have you personally observed discrimination on this campus
relative to any of the following:_Race

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Alot 48 4.0 4.0 4.0
2 - Some 105 8.7 8.8 12.8
3 - Afewtimes 399 33.1 33.3 46.0
4 - Never 647 53.7 54.0 100.0
Total 1199 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1204 100.0

15c. How frequently have you personally observed discrimination on this campus
relative to any of the following:_Sexual orientation

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Alot 72 6.0 6.0 6.0
2 - Some 168 14.0 14.0 20.0
3 - Afewtimes 375 31.1 31.2 51.2
4 - Never 587 48.8 48.8 100.0
Total 1202 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 2 2

Total 1204 100.0

15d. How frequently have you personally observed discrimination on this campus

relative to any of the following:_Individuals with disabilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Alot 12 1.0 1.0 1.0
2 - Some 62 5.1 5.2 6.2
3 - Afewtimes 217 18.0 18.1 24.2
4 - Never 910 75.6 75.8 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

N

Valid Missing Mean
16a. Select the approximate number of hours per week you
spend on Research projects. 1200 4 2.66
16b. Select the approximate number of hours per week you 1197 7 205
spend on Academic organizations. :
16c. Select the approximate number of hours per week you 1201 3 115
spend on Student government organizations. :
16d. Select the approximate number of hours per week you
spend on Greek organizations. 1200 4 1.85
16e. Select the approximate number of hours per week you
spend on Performing in the arts. 1202 2 1.40
16f. Select the approximate number of hours per week you 1203 1 178
spend on Religious activities and organizations. :
16g. Select the approximate number of hours per week you 1197 7 123
spend on Residence hall activities/programs. :
16h. Select the approximate number of hours per week you 1201 3 1.62
spend on Participating in intercollegiate sports. :
16i. Select the approximate number of hours per week you 1199 5 153
spend on Participating in intramural sports. :
16j. Select the approximate number of hours per week you 1198 6 219
spend on Reading beyond course assignments. :
16k. Select the approximate number of hours per week you 1201 3 177
spend on creating art/music for personal interest. :
16l. Select the approximate humber of hours per week you
spend on Using computers. 1200 4 4.40
16m. Select the approximate number of hours per week you
spend on Watching television. 1200 4 2.94
16n. Select the approximate number of hours per week you
spend on Socializing with friends. 1201 3 4.33
160. Select the approximate number of hours per week you
spend on Employment on campus. 1200 4 2.98
16p. Select the approximate number of hours per week you
spend on Employment off campus. 1200 4 2.39
16q. Select the approximate number of hours per week you
spend on other major activities. 1198 6 3.36

Frequency Table

16a. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Research projects.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 230 19.1 19.2 19.2
2 -1-2 hours 326 27.1 27.2 46.3
3 -3-5hours 380 31.6 31.7 78.0
4 - 6-10 hours 168 14.0 14.0 92.0
5-11-15 hours 73 6.1 6.1 98.1
6 - 16 or more hours 23 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 1200 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1204 100.0
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16b. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Academic organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 428 355 35.8 35.8
2 -1-2 hours 448 37.2 37.4 73.2
3 -3-5hours 216 17.9 18.0 91.2
4 - 6-10 hours 63 5.2 5.3 96.5
5-11-15 hours 28 2.3 2.3 98.8
6 - 16 or more hours 14 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1204 100.0

16c. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Student government organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 1094 90.9 91.1 91.1
2 - 1-2 hours 63 5.2 5.2 96.3
3 - 3-5 hours 23 1.9 1.9 98.3
4 - 6-10 hours 12 1.0 1.0 99.3
5-11-15 hours 7 .6 .6 99.8
6 - 16 or more hours 2 2 2 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

16d. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Greek organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 796 66.1 66.3 66.3
2 - 1-2 hours 92 7.6 7.7 74.0
3 -3-5hours 149 12.4 124 86.4
4 - 6-10 hours 71 5.9 5.9 92.3
5-11-15 hours 45 3.7 3.8 96.1
6 - 16 or more hours 47 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 1200 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1204 100.0
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16e. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Performing in the arts.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 990 82.2 82.4 82.4
2 - 1-2 hours 81 6.7 6.7 89.1
3 - 3-5 hours 53 4.4 4.4 93.5
4 - 6-10 hours 36 3.0 3.0 96.5
5-11-15 hours 28 2.3 2.3 98.8
6 - 16 or more hours 14 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 1202 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 2 2

Total 1204 100.0

16f. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Religious activities and organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 648 53.8 53.9 53.9
2 -1-2 hours 310 25.7 25.8 79.6
3 -3-5hours 153 12.7 12.7 92.4
4 - 6-10 hours 53 4.4 4.4 96.8
5-11-15 hours 26 2.2 2.2 98.9
6 - 16 or more hours 13 1.1 1.1 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0

Missing  System 1 A1

Total 1204 100.0

16g. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Residence hall activities/programs.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 1026 85.2 85.7 85.7
2 - 1-2 hours 113 9.4 9.4 95.2
3 - 3-5 hours 30 25 25 97.7
4 - 6-10 hours 14 1.2 1.2 98.8
5-11-15 hours 9 7 .8 99.6
6 - 16 or more hours 5 4 4 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 7 .6

Total 1204 100.0
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16h. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Participating in intercollegiate sports.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 960 79.7 79.9 79.9
2 - 1-2 hours 72 6.0 6.0 85.9
3 - 3-5 hours 35 29 29 88.8
4 - 6-10 hours 24 2.0 2.0 90.8
5-11-15 hours 25 2.1 2.1 92.9
6 - 16 or more hours 85 7.1 7.1 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

16i. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Participating in intramural sports.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 755 62.7 63.0 63.0
2 -1-2 hours 301 25.0 25.1 88.1
3 - 3-5 hours 108 9.0 9.0 97.1
4 - 6-10 hours 23 1.9 1.9 99.0
5-11-15 hours 7 .6 .6 99.6
6 - 16 or more hours 5 4 4 100.0
Total 1199 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 5 4

Total 1204 100.0

16j. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Reading beyond course assignments.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 321 26.7 26.8 26.8
2 -1-2 hours 500 415 41.7 68.5
3 -3-5hours 263 21.8 22.0 90.5
4 - 6-10 hours 68 5.6 5.7 96.2
5-11-15 hours 36 3.0 3.0 99.2
6 - 16 or more hours 10 .8 .8 100.0
Total 1198 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 6 5

Total 1204 100.0
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16k. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on creating art/music for personal interest.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 667 55.4 55.5 55.5
2 -1-2 hours 298 24.8 24.8 80.3
3 -3-5hours 146 12.1 12.2 92.5
4 - 6-10 hours 50 4.2 4.2 96.7
5-11-15 hours 21 1.7 1.7 98.4
6 - 16 or more hours 19 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

16l. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Using computers.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 11 .9 9 9
2 - 1-2 hours 61 5.1 5.1 6.0
3 -3-5hours 220 18.3 18.3 24.3
4 - 6-10 hours 343 28.5 28.6 52.9
5-11-15 hours 277 23.0 23.1 76.0
6 - 16 or more hours 288 23.9 24.0 100.0
Total 1200 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1204 100.0

16m. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Watching television.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 141 11.7 11.8 11.8
2 -1-2 hours 311 25.8 25.9 37.7
3 -3-5hours 400 33.2 33.3 71.0
4 - 6-10 hours 221 184 184 89.4
5-11-15 hours 82 6.8 6.8 96.3
6 - 16 or more hours 45 3.7 3.8 100.0
Total 1200 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1204 100.0
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16n. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Socializing with friends.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 7 .6 .6 .6
2 - 1-2 hours 60 5.0 5.0 5.6
3 -3-5hours 245 20.3 20.4 26.0
4 - 6-10 hours 372 30.9 31.0 57.0
5-11-15 hours 255 21.2 21.2 78.2
6 - 16 or more hours 262 21.8 21.8 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

160. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Employment on campus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 361 30.0 30.1 30.1
2 - 1-2 hours 56 4.7 4.7 34.8
3 -3-5hours 363 30.1 30.3 65.0
4 - 6-10 hours 186 15.4 155 80.5
5-11-15 hours 130 10.8 10.8 91.3
6 - 16 or more hours 104 8.6 8.7 100.0
Total 1200 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1204 100.0

16p. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on Employment off campus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- None 749 62.2 62.4 62.4
2 - 1-2 hours 49 4.1 4.1 66.5
3 - 3-5 hours 52 4.3 4.3 70.8
4 - 6-10 hours 69 5.7 5.8 76.6
5-11-15 hours 93 7.7 7.8 84.3
6 - 16 or more hours 188 15.6 15.7 100.0
Total 1200 99.7 100.0

Missing  System 4 3

Total 1204 100.0
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16q. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on other major activities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- None 100 8.3 8.3 8.3
2 -1-2 hours 215 17.9 17.9 26.3
3 -3-5hours 356 29.6 29.7 56.0
4 - 6-10 hours 293 24.3 24.5 80.5
5-11-15 hours 146 12.1 12.2 92.7
6 - 16 or more hours 88 7.3 7.3 100.0
Total 1198 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 6 5
Total 1204 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
17. How many co-curricular activities are you involved in?
N Valid 1203
Missing 1
Mean 2.21
17. How many co-curricular activities are you involved in?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- None 175 14.5 145 145
2 - 1-2 activities 640 53.2 53.2 67.7
3 - 3-5 activities 347 28.8 28.8 96.6
4 - 6 or more activities 41 3.4 3.4 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0
Missing  System 1 A1
Total 1204 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
19. Please indicate your sex?
N  Valid 1200
Missing 4
19. Please indicate your sex?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Male 471 39.1 39.3 39.3
2 - Female 729 60.5 60.8 100.0
Total 1200 99.7 100.0
Missing  System 4 3
Total 1204 100.0
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Statistics

20. How would you describe yourself?

N Valid 1197
Missing 7
20. How would you describe yourself?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Black, non-Hispanic 50 4.2 4.2 4.2
2 - American Indian or Alaskan Native 4 .3 .3 4.5
3 - White, non-Hispanic 1044 86.7 87.2 91.7
4 - Asian or Pacific Islander 55 4.6 4.6 96.3
5 - Hispanic 19 1.6 1.6 97.9
6 - Other 25 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 1197 99.4 100.0
Missing  System 7 .6
Total 1204 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
21. Indicate your first major.
N Valid 1203
Missing 1
21. Indicate your first major.
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Accounting BS 67 5.6 5.6 5.6
Pre-Accounting BS 1 1 1 5.7
Bus Admin: Finance BA 24 2.0 2.0 7.6
Bus Admin: Finance BS 20 1.7 1.7 9.3
Bus Admin: Management BA 15 1.2 1.2 10.6
Bus Admin: Management BS 29 2.4 2.4 13.0
Bus Admin: Marketing BA 21 1.7 1.7 14.7
Bus Admin: Marketing BS 17 1.4 1.4 16.1
Bus Admin: Management MIS BA 1 A1 A1 16.2
Art History BA 5 4 4 16.6
Art: Liberal Arts BA 5 4 4 17.0
Art: Studio Art BFA 12 1.0 1.0 18.0
Art: Visual Communication BFA 16 1.3 1.3 194
Music: General Concentration w/emphasis groups BA 20 1.7 1.7 21.0
Music: Liberal Arts BA 9 7 7 21.8
Music: Performance BM 5 4 4 22.2
Theatre BA 20 1.7 1.7 23.9
Communication Disorders BA 9 7 7 24.6
Communication Disorders BS 15 1.2 1.2 25.9
Exercise Science BS 50 4.2 4.2 30.0
Athletic Training - Exercise Science BS 1 1 1 30.1
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21. Indicate your first major.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Pre-Med--Excercise Science BS 4 .3 .3 30.4
Pre-Physician's Asst - Exercise Science BS 2 2 2 30.6
Pre-Physical Therapy - Exercise Science BS 8 7 7 31.3
Health Science BS 22 1.8 1.8 33.1
Pre-Med--Health Science BS 9 7 7 33.8
Pre-Occupational Therapy - Health Science BS 2 2 2 34.0
Pre-Physician's Asst - Health Science BS 2 2 2 34.2
Nursing BSN 34 2.8 2.8 37.0
Classics BA 4 .3 3 37.3
Communication: Comm Arts BA 8 7 7 38.0
Communication: Comm Science BA 28 2.3 2.3 40.3
Communication: Journalism BA 33 2.7 2.7 43.1
Communication: Comm Studies BA 3 2 2 43.3
English BA 84 7.0 7.0 50.3
English BS 6 5 .5 50.8
English - Linguistics BS 3 2 2 51.0
Pre-Law - English BA 2 2 2 51.2
French BA 14 1.2 1.2 52.4
German BA 3 2 2 52.6
Russian BA 1 A1 A1 52.7
Spanish BA 19 1.6 1.6 54.3
Computer Science BS 41 34 34 57.7
Mathematics BA 4 3 .3 58.0
Mathematics BS 33 2.7 2.7 60.8
Agricultural Science BS 16 1.3 1.3 62.1
Pre-Veterinary - Agriculture Science BS 1 A1 A1 62.2
Biology BA 28 2.3 2.3 64.5
Biology BS 82 6.8 6.8 71.3
Pre-Dental--Biology BS 2 2 2 71.5
Pre-Med--Biology BS 3 2 2 71.7
Pre-Medical Technology - Biology BS 2 2 2 71.9
Chemistry BS 17 1.4 1.4 73.3
Pre-Med - Chemistry BS 3 2 2 73.6
Physics BS 4 .3 .3 73.9
Pre-Engineering--Physics BS 1 A1 A1 74.0
Economics BA 4 .3 .3 74.3
Economics BS 11 9 9 75.2
History BA 29 2.4 2.4 77.6
History BS 27 2.2 2.2 79.9
Pre-Law--History BA 2 2 2 80.0
Justice Systems BS 31 2.6 2.6 82.6
Philosophy & Religion BA 18 15 15 84.1
Political Science BA 18 15 15 85.6
Political Science BS 31 2.6 2.6 88.2
Pre-Law--Political Science BA 8 7 7 88.9
Pre-Law - Political Science BS 1 A1 A1 88.9
Psychology BA 46 3.8 3.8 92.8
Psychology BS 63 5.2 5.2 98.0
Sociology/Anthropology BA 12 1.0 1.0 99.0
Sociology/Anthropology BS 12 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 1203 99.9 100.0
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21. Indicate your first major.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Missing  System 1 A1
Total 1204 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
22. How satisfied are you with your first major?
N Valid 1202
Missing 2
Mean 3.34
22. How satisfied are you with your first major?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 45 3.7 3.7 3.7

2-Dissatisfied 54 45 45 8.2

3-Satisfied 549 45.6 45.7 53.9

4-Very satisfied 554 46.0 46.1 100.0

Total 1202 99.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 2
Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

23. Indicate your second major (if applicable).

N Valid 140
Missing 1064
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23. Indicate your second major (if applicable).

Valid Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent Percent Percent
Valid Accounting BS 1 A1 7 7
Bus Admin: Finance BA 2 2 1.4 2.1
Bus Admin: Finance BS 11 9 7.9 10.0
Bus Admin: Management BA 11 9 7.9 17.9
Bus Admin: Management BS 7 .6 5.0 22.9
Bus Admin: Marketing BA 5 4 3.6 26.4
Bus Admin: Marketing BS 6 5 4.3 30.7
Bus Admin: Management MIS BA 1 A1 7 31.4
Art: Liberal Arts BA 1 A1 7 32.1
Music: General Concentration w/emphasis groups BA 3 2 21 34.3
Music: Liberal Arts BA 1 A1 7 35.0
Theatre BA 4 3 2.9 37.9
Communication Disorders BA 1 A1 7 38.6
Pre-Physical Therapy - Exercise Science BS 1 A1 7 39.3
Health Science BS 2 2 1.4 40.7
Classics BA 1 A1 7 41.4
Communication: Comm Arts BA 2 2 1.4 42.9
Communication: Comm Science BA 4 3 2.9 45.7
Communication: Journalism BA 1 A1 7 46.4
English BA 13 1.1 9.3 55.7
English - Linguistics BS 3 2 2.1 57.9
French BA 1 A1 7 58.6
German BA 2 2 14 60.0
Spanish BA 7 .6 5.0 65.0
Computer Science BS 3 2 2.1 67.1
Mathematics BA 1 A1 7 67.9
Mathematics BS 4 3 2.9 70.7
Biology BA 3 2 2.1 72.9
Biology BS 5 4 3.6 76.4
Chemistry BS 2 2 1.4 77.9
Economics BA 3 2 2.1 80.0
Economics BS 2 2 1.4 81.4
History BA 2 2 1.4 82.9
Justice Systems BS 5 4 3.6 86.4
Philosophy & Religion BA 1 A1 7 87.1
Political Science BA 1 A1 7 87.9
Political Science BS 3 2 2.1 90.0
Psychology BA 8 7 5.7 95.7
Psychology BS 3 2 2.1 97.9
Sociology/Anthropology BA 1 A1 7 98.6
Sociology/Anthropology BS 1 A1 7 99.3
Undecided BA 1 A1 7 100.0
Total 140 11.6 100.0
Missing  System 1064 88.4
Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

24. How satisfied are you with your second major?

N Valid 139
Missing 1065
Mean 3.15
24. How satisfied are you with your second major?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 6 5 4.3 4.3

2-Dissatisfied 11 9 7.9 12.2

3-Satisfied 78 6.5 56.1 68.3

4-Very satisfied 44 3.7 31.7 100.0

Total 139 115 100.0
Missing  System 1065 88.5
Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies
Statistics
N
Valid Missing Mean

25. Please indicate your level of agreement with the
following statements:_| know about and understand the 1202 2 2.80
purpose of the assessment program.
26. Please indicate your level of agreement with the
following statements:_The assessment program fosters 1202 2 2.56
curricular improvement.
27. Please indicate your level of agreement with the
following statements:_The assessment program helps me to 1201 3 2.29
better understand my strengths and weaknesses.
28. Please indicate your level of agreement with the
following statements:_The assessment program helps the 1201 3 2.70
university demonstrate the quality of its programs.

Frequency Table

25. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:_| know

about and understand the purpose of the assessment program.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Strongly disagree 63 5.2 5.2 52
2-Disagree 233 19.4 19.4 24.6
3-Agree 788 65.4 65.6 90.2
4-Strongly agree 118 9.8 9.8 100.0
Total 1202 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 2 2

Total 1204 100.0
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26. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:_The
assessment program fosters curricular improvement.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Strongly disagree 109 9.1 9.1 9.1
2-Disagree 367 30.5 30.5 39.6
3-Agree 667 55.4 55.5 95.1
4-Strongly agree 59 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 1202 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 2 2

Total 1204 100.0

27. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:_The
assessment program helps me to better understand my strengths and weaknesses.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Strongly disagree 171 14.2 14.2 14.2
2-Disagree 552 45.8 46.0 60.2
3-Agree 433 36.0 36.1 96.3
4-Strongly agree 45 3.7 3.7 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

28. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:_The
assessment program helps the university demonstrate the quality of its programs.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Strongly disagree 101 8.4 8.4 8.4
2-Disagree 273 22.7 22.7 31.1
3-Agree 711 59.1 59.2 90.3
4-Strongly agree 116 9.6 9.7 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

29. Do you agree or disagree with the statement? "The university should survey student opinions."

N

Mean

Valid 1201
Missing 3
3.27
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29. Do you agree or disagree with the statement? "The university should survey student opinions."

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Strongly disagree 21 1.7 1.7 1.7
2-Disagree 52 4.3 4.3 6.1
3-Agree 708 58.8 59.0 65.0
4-Strongly agree 420 34.9 35.0 100.0
Total 1201 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 3 2

Total 1204 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

31. Approximately how long did it take you to complete this survey?

N Valid 1202
Missing 2
Mean 1.96
31. Approximately how long did it take you to complete this survey?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Less than 15 minutes 299 24.8 24.9 24.9
2 - About 20 minutes 694 57.6 57.7 82.6
3 - About 30 minutes 162 135 13.5 96.1
4 - More than 30 minutes 47 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 1202 99.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 2
Total 1204 100.0
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